IFO Contract Ratification Schedule

November 2021

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

14

15

16

17

18 IFO Board Meeting
(4:00-5:30)

Board reviews Settlement;
Votes to recommend
approval of Contract

to Membership

* % %

Post on IFO website:
Summary & Text of Changes
including complete Article
11, & Board
recommendation;
Informational email sent to
faculty

19

20

21

22 Poston IFO
website: Voting Period
dates and times polls
open and close;

Cutoff for joining IFO to
be eligible to vote

23

[suggest that FAs
notify members of
schedule for
informational
meetings — during
week of 11/29-
12/3]

24

25

26

27

28

29 First day
available for campus
informational
meetings; at least two
on each campus prior
to vote

30




IFO Contract Ratification Schedule

December 2021
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday |Saturday
28 November 29 30 1 2 3 4
Suggested
First day available for date by
campus which to
informational complete
meetings; at least two campus
on each campus prior information
to vote meetings
5 6 7 Application for | 8 9 10 11
IFO Tsmbers_hi% Electronic Voting Voting | Voting
must be receive .
by 4:00 p.m. to be Opens at 8:00 a.m. | Open Open
eligible to vote
(Board Approval
11/18/21)
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Voting | Voting ends --
Electronic Polls
n
B close at 4:00 p.m.
19 20 21 22 23 24 25




