## **IFO Contract Ratification Schedule**

November 2021									
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
14	15	16	17	18 IFO Board Meeting (4:00-5:30) Board reviews Settlement; Votes to recommend approval of Contract to Membership  ***  Post on IFO website: Summary & Text of Changes including complete Article 11, & Board recommendation; Informational email sent to faculty	19	20			
21	<b>22</b> Post on IFO website: Voting Period dates and times polls open and close; Cutoff for joining IFO to be eligible to vote	[suggest that FAs notify members of schedule for informational meetings – during week of 11/29-12/3]	24	25	26	27			
28	29 First day available for campus informational meetings; at least two on each campus prior to vote	30							

## **IFO Contract Ratification Schedule**

December 2021										
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday				
28	November 29  First day available for campus informational meetings; at least two on each campus prior to vote	30	1	2	Suggested date by which to complete campus information meetings	4				
5	6	7 Application for IFO membership must be received by 4:00 p.m. to be eligible to vote (Board Approval 11/18/21)	8	9 Electronic Voting Opens at 8:00 a.m.	10 Voting Open	Voting Open				
12 Voting Open	Voting ends Electronic Polls close at 4:00 p.m.	14	15	16	17	18				
19	20	21	22	23	24	25				